CITY OF GRANTVILLE CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL CALLED MEETING AGENDA AUGUST 3, 2020 at 5:00 p.m. Glanton Municipal Complex 123 Lagrange Street, Grantville, GA 30220 \*Meeting will be held in person or accessible by Audio Conference\* From your phone dial: 425-436-6364 Access Code: 336977#

Call to Order

Invocation

**Pledge of Allegiance** 

**Citizen Comment Regarding Agenda Item** 

**Approval of Agenda** 

Discussion/Decision on Resolution 2020-07 Authorizing Execution of the Coronavirus Relief Fund (CRF) Terms and Conditions Grant Agreement; Authorizing Acceptance of Payments; and, Authorizing the Mayor to Sign

**Citizen Comment** 

**City Council Comment** 

**Councilmember Alan Wacaser** 

**Councilmember Mark King** 

**Councilmember Ruby Hines** 

**Councilmember Jim Sells** 

Mayor Doug Jewell

City Manager Al Grieshaber Jr.

**City Attorney Mark Mitchell** 

Adjournment

## THE CITY OF GRANTVILLE, GEORGIA

## **RESOLUTON NO. 2020-07**

## **BEFORE THE CITY COUNCIL**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF THE CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND (CRF) TERMS AND CONDITIONS GRANT AGREEMENT; AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF PAYMENTS; AND, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN

WHEREAS, the Coronavirus Relief Fund (CRF) was established to cover any necessary expenditures incurred during the period beginning on March 1, 2020 and ending on December 30, 2020 due to the public health emergency with respect to the Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19).

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City of Grantville, Georgia and it is hereby resolved by the same that the execution of the Coronavirus Relief Fund (CRF) Terms and Conditions Grant Agreement and Acceptance of Payments are authorized, approved and adopted. Further, it is resolved that the Mayor is authorized to sign the Grant Agreement.

A copy of the Coronavirus Relief Fund (CRF) Terms and Conditions Grant Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein as if set forth verbatim.

This resolution is passed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2020.

Doug Jewell, Mayor

ATTEST

Roberta J. Higgins, City Clerk